

**HUNTINGTON SANITARY BOARD  
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #1 - ROUTE 10 SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION  
BID TABULATION  
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2024 @ 2:00 PM  
Thrasher Project #T20-11055**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH WV #053314		C.J. Hughes Construction Co., Inc. Huntington, WV WV #000066	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			<b>BASE BID</b>				
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 80,200.00	\$ 80,200.00	\$ 5,951.00	\$ 5,951.00
2	1	LS	Project Area Video Recording	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 12,412.00	\$ 12,412.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,109.00	\$ 17,109.00
4	6,600	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (0'-6')	\$ 78.00	\$ 514,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 587,400.00
5	5,100	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (6'-9')	\$ 83.00	\$ 423,300.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 520,200.00
6	1,800	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (9'-12')	\$ 88.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 241,200.00
7	500	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (12'+)	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	1,500	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (0'-6')	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 72,000.00
9	500	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (6'-9')	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 38,500.00
10	100	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (9'-12')	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 11,100.00
11	50	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Main (12'+)	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 16,700.00
12	3,100	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Customer Service Lateral	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,000.00
13	1,800	LF	8" DIP Class 50 Gravity Sewer Main (0'-6')	\$ 117.00	\$ 210,600.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 210,600.00
14	800	LF	8" DIP Class 50 Gravity Sewer Main (6'-9')	\$ 122.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 189,600.00
15	200	LF	8" DIP Class 50 Gravity Sewer Main (9'-12')	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 62,800.00
16	20	LF	8" DIP Class 50 Gravity Sewer Main (12'+)	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00
17	600	LF	6" DIP Customer Service Lateral	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 55,200.00
18	2,800	LF	4" PVC DR-18 Forcemain	\$ 39.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 142,800.00
19	700	LF	4" PVC DR-18 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,700.00
20	1,000	LF	1-1/4" PVC Schedule 40 Forcemain	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
21	50	LF	4" DIP Class 50 Forcemain	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 12,800.00
22	125	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 360.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 90,125.00
23	50	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 57,250.00
24	1,200	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 180.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 134,400.00
25	225	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 186.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 263,025.00
26	50	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	20	EA	Concrete Anchors	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 23,840.00
28	100	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting (New)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 377,200.00
29	20	EA	48" Diameter Drop Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting (New)	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 72,100.00
30	4	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting (Remove and Replace)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 13,820.00
31	175	VF	48" Diameter Manole Riser Pipe	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 85,400.00
32	100	EA	8"x6" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 28,200.00
33	15	EA	6"x6" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 5,295.00
34	20	EA	8"x6" DIP Wye Connection	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 24,700.00
35	3	EA	8" PVC Gravity Sewer Cleanout	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 5,406.00
36	5	EA	6" PVC Gravity Sewer Cleanout	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 7,825.00
37	3	EA	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Cleanout	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 11,670.00
38	125	EA	6" PVC Customer Service Lateral Cleanout	\$ 870.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 101,250.00
39	15	EA	6" DIP Customer Service Lateral Cleanout	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 31,410.00
40	4	EA	Pressure Inline Cleanouts	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 8,029.00	\$ 32,116.00
41	5	EA	Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valves	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,227.00	\$ 31,135.00
42	200	LF	Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk Repair	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 49,600.00
43	200	LF	HMA Driveway Repair	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00
44	650	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,650.00
45	1,250	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 90.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 208,750.00
46	750	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 66,000.00
47	750	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00
48	450	LF	WVDOH Type "D" Trench Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 114,750.00
49	1,250	LF	2" Full Width HMA Overlay w/2" Deep Rotomilling	\$ 66.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 77,500.00
50	17,500	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 4.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 140,000.00
51	1	EA	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,825.00	\$ 43,825.00
52	2	EA	Duplex Grinder Pump Station	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 47,902.00	\$ 95,804.00
53	5	EA	Tie-in to Contract #3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 19,625.00
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		\$ <b>3,839,150.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>4,744,143.00</b>

Indicates math error

**THRASHER**

1000 Corporate Landing  
Charleston, WV 25311  
(304) 343-7601  
Fax: (304) 343-7604  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

